

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2013

CRLMP.NO(s). 2295

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2013 in WP No.313/2013 of the
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

POOJA & ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,stay)

Date: 06/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar,Adv.
Mr. Amrendra Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Issue notice. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

There shall be stay of further investigation in connection
with FIR relating to Case Crime No.700/2012 of Police Station
Rupadiha, District Bahraich for a period of one month.

Needless to say that if there is any threat to the life of
the petitioners, they can approach Superintendent of Police, Bahraich
(Uttar Pradesh), who will provide adequate police protection to them.

|(A.D. Sharma)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|