

OUT TODAY  
ITEM NO.75

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1150/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2013 in WP No.313/2013, of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

POOJA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and vacating stay/directions and office report)

Date: 04/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra,ASG

Mr. Yatish Mohan,Adv.  
Ms. Vinita Y. Mohan,Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After going through the records produced we have seen that the date of birth of petitioner no.1 is 05.01.1997. If that is so, she is a minor. In such circumstances, we are inclined to put her in the Nari Niketan, Lucknow. The authorities concerned will look after her, since she is a minor and she shall not be sent along with her parents or with the boy without permission of this Court.

Mr. Siddharth Luthra, learned Additional Solicitor General of India, is directed to make arrangement for taking the girl to the Nari Niketan, Lucknow, today itself.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)  
| | COURT MASTER