

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1150/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2013 in WP No.313/2013, of the
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

POOJA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 05/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra, A.S.G.

Mr. P. Agarwala, Adv.
Mr. Gurmohan Singh Bedi, Adv.

Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Vinita Y. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General has submitted that in compliance with the order of this Court, minor girl - Pooja has already been housed in Nariniketan, Lucknow. The Superintendent of Nariniketan is directed to submit a report with regard to the condition and welfare of Pooja.

We make it clear that we have not imposed any restriction on the parents meeting their minor daughter. Parents may meet their daughter in presence of the Superintendent within the premises of Nariniketan. But they are not allowed to take her outside.

List on 6th May, 2013. To be taken up at 2.00 P.M. Petitioner - Pooja shall be produced before the Court on that date. Permission is granted to the learned Additional Solicitor General to make appropriate arrangement for securing her presence on 6th May, 2013.

| (A.D. Sharma)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

| A.R. -cum-P.S.

| | Court Master