

ITEM NO.5 COURT NO.9 SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1150/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2013 in WP No.313/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

POOJA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and vacating stay/directions and office report)

Date: 16/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar,Adv.
Mr. Adil Muneer Andrabi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra,ASG
Mr. Pranay Agarwala,Adv.
Mr. Gurmohan Singh Bedi,Adv.
Mr. Rajat Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Yatish Mohan,Adv.
Mr. Vinita Y. Mohan,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We request, Mr. Siddharth Luthra, learned Additional Solicitor General of India, to ascertain as to whether the girl-Pooja has attained the age of majority or not.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners also made reference to the Report of the Superintendent, State Women Protection Home, Lucknow dated 20.04.2013, which, according to the counsel, would indicate that she has completed 18 years of age. Submission recorded.

Post on 26.07.2013.

A copy of this order be supplied to Mr. Siddharth Luthra, learned Additional Solicitor General of India.

|(NARENDRA PRASAD)
|COURT MASTER

|(RENUKA SADANA)
|COURT MASTER